
 

 

Badger Honor Flight Volunteer Meeting 

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 7:00PM 

VFW Post #7591 301 Cottage Grove Rd. 

Madison, WI  53716 

 

Chairperson Report – Brown for Ziegler 

1. Meeting called to order at 7:05PM 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Check Presentations 

• Arrowstar Photography $1,000 

• Oregon Sportsman’s Club $405 

• Dodgeville VFW Post 7345 & Mr. Ken Rochan $800 

• BHF Purse Bingo $3,158 

• Villa Tap Meat Raffle $3,754 

• Regent Street Dream Team $65,444 

• Heroes For Honor $14,000 

4. Thank you to Ben’s Pretzels and Chick-fil-A West Towne for their very generous food 

donations for tonight’s Volunteer Celebration. 

 

Upcoming BHF Volunteer Meetings 

1. BHF Meetings are held on the first Wednesday evening of each month. 

• January 8, 2024 – VFW 7591 - 301 Cottage Grove Rd, Madison at 7:00PM  

• February 5, 2025 – VFW 7591– 301 Cottage Grove Rd Madison 7:00pm 

• March 5, 2025 - VFW 7591– 301 Cottage Grove Rd Madison 7:00pm 

Contact the Board -  

• Chairperson of the Board: Brian Ziegler chairperson@badgerhonorflight.org  

• Secretary/Historian: Becki Clark secretary@badgerhonorflight.org  

• Treasurer: Ed Brown treasurer@badgerhonorflight.org  

• Administration: Eileen Stevens administration@badgerhonorflight.org  

• Flight Operations: Jody McClain  flightoperations@badgerhonorflight.org  

• Inventory: Dawn Splittgerber  inventory@badgerhonorflight.org  

• Medical Support: Tyler Greenwood  medical@badgerhonorflight.org  

• Volunteer Events: Isabel Brisky volunteerevents@badgerhonorflight.org 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Becki Clark 

Board Secretary 

Badger Honor Flight 
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